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S A LVA G E & T O W A G E 
  

 
 

HARBOUR TOWAGE TARIFF 2014 – THESSALONIKI PORT 
 

1. Towage Rates for Motor Vessel  
 

1.1 Rates for Arrival /Sailing for the first hour 
 
 
 

 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE 
(G.T.) 

ARRIVAL / SAILING WITH ENGINES ARRIVAL / SAILING WITHOUT ENGINES 
WORKING 

HRS 
( N/T) 

06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 999 264,00 489,00 496,00 650,00 330,00 611,25 620,00 812,50 
1000 2500 331,00 500,00 631,00 823,00 413,75 625,00 788,75 1.028,75 
2501 4000 443,00 596,00 797,00 1.051,00 553,75 745,00 996,25 1.313,75 
4001 7000 638,00 899,00 1.170,00 1.501,00 797,50 1.123,75 1.462,50 1.876,25 
7001 10000 774,00 1.120,00 1.482,00 1.928,00 967,50 1.400,00 1.852,50 2.410,00 

10001 15000 914,00 1.297,00 1.704,00 2.244,00 1.142,50 1.621,25 2.130,00 2.805,00 
15001 25000 968,00 1.384,00 1.825,00 2.365,00 1.210,00 1.730,00 2.281,25 2.956,25 
25001 35000 1.097,00 1.538,00 1.945,00 2.577,00 1.371,25 1.922,50 2.431,25 3.221,25 
35001 50000 1.300,00 2.024,00 2.615,00 3.429,00 1.625,00 2.530,00 3.268,75 4.286,25 
50001 and above 1.662,00 2.303,00 2.926,00 3.824,00 2.077,50 2.878,75 3.657,50 4.780,00 

 
1.2 Rates for Shifting for the first hour 

 
 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE 
(G.T.) 

SHIFTING WITH ENGINES 
 
 

SHIFTING WITHOUT ENGINES 
WORKING 

HRS 
( N/T) 

06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 999 528,00 978,00 992,00 1.300,00 660,00 1.222,50 1.240,00 1.625,00 
1000 2500 662,00 1.000,00 1.262,00 1.646,00 827,50 1.250,00 1.577,50 2.057,50 
2501 4000 886,00 1.192,00 1.594,00 2.102,00 1.107,50 1.490,00 1.992,50 2.627,50 
4001 7000 1.276,00 1.798,00 2.340,00 3.002,00 1.595,00 2.247,50 2.925,00 3.752,50 
7001 10000 1.548,00 2.240,00 2.964,00 3.856,00 1.935,00 2.800,00 3.705,00 4.820,00 

10001 15000 1.828,00 2.594,00 3.408,00 4.488,00 2.285,00 3.242,50 4.260,00 5.610,00 
15001 25000 1.936,00 2.768,00 3.650,00 4.730,00 2.420,00 3.460,00 4.562,50 5.912,50 
25001 35000 2.194,00 3.076,00 3.890,00 5.154,00 2.742,50 3.845,00 4.862,50 6.442,50 
35001 50000 2.600,00 4.048,00 5.230,00 6.858,00 3.250,00 5.060,00 6.537,50 8.572,50 
50001 and above 3.324,00 4.606,00 5.852,00 7.648,00 4.155,00 5.757,50 7.315,00 9.560,00 

 
1.3 Rates per hour for the period(s) after the first hour/holding/awaiting 

 
 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE 
(G.T.) 

WITH ENGINES WITHOUT ENGINES 
WORKING 

HRS 
( N/T) 

06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 15000 389,00 543,00 697,00 774,00 486,25 678,75 871,25 967,50 
15001 35000 461,00 615,00 769,00 800,00 576,25 768,75 961,25 1.000,00 
35001 70000 774,00 851,00 1.004,00 1.051,00 967,50 1.063,75 1.255,00 1.313,75 
70001 and above 923,00 1.077,00 1.231,00 1.277,00 1.153,75 1.346,25 1.538,75 1.596,25 
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2. Towage Rates for Container  Vessels 
 
 
 
 
 

2.1 Rates for Arrival /Sailing for the first hour 
 

 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE 
(G.T.) 

ARRIVAL / SAILING WITH ENGINES ARRIVAL / SAILING WITHOUT ENGINES 
WORKING 

HRS 
( N/T) 

06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 999 264,00 489,00 496,00 650,00 330,00 611,25 620,00 812,50 
1000 2500 331,00 500,00 631,00 823,00 413,75 625,00 788,75 1.028,75 
2501 4000 443,00 596,00 797,00 1.051,00 553,75 745,00 996,25 1.313,75 
4001 7000 638,00 899,00 1.170,00 1.501,00 797,50 1.123,75 1.462,50 1.876,25 
7001 10000 769,00 1.115,00 1.480,00 1.928,00 961,25 1.393,75 1.850,00 2.410,00 

10001 15000 846,00 1.200,00 1.578,00 2.078,00 1.057,50 1.500,00 1.972,50 2.597,50 
15001 25000 894,00 1.280,00 1.680,00 2.190,00 1.117,50 1.600,00 2.100,00 2.737,50 
25001 35000 1.016,00 1.424,00 1.801,00 2.386,00 1.270,00 1.780,00 2.251,25 2.982,50 
35001 50000 1.200,00 1.870,00 2.420,00 3.175,00 1.500,00 2.337,50 3.025,00 3.968,75 
50001 and above 1.539,00 2.132,00 2.709,00 3.541,00 1.923,75 2.665,00 3.386,25 4.426,25 

 
2.2 Rates for Shifting for the first hour 
 

 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE 
(G.T.) 

SHIFTING WITH ENGINES SHIFTING WITHOUT ENGINES 
WORKING 

HRS 
( N/T) 

06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 999 528,00 978,00 992,00 1.300,00 660,00 1.222,50 1.240,00 1.625,00 
1000 2500 662,00 1.000,00 1.262,00 1.646,00 827,50 1.250,00 1.577,50 2.057,50 
2501 4000 886,00 1.192,00 1.594,00 2.102,00 1.107,50 1.490,00 1.992,50 2.627,50 
4001 7000 1.276,00 1.798,00 2.340,00 3.002,00 1.595,00 2.247,50 2.925,00 3.752,50 
7001 10000 1.538,00 2.230,00 2.960,00 3.856,00 1.922,50 2.787,50 3.700,00 4.820,00 

10001 15000 1.692,00 2.400,00 3.156,00 4.156,00 2.115,00 3.000,00 3.945,00 5.195,00 
15001 25000 1.788,00 2.560,00 3.360,00 4.380,00 2.235,00 3.200,00 4.200,00 5.475,00 
25001 35000 2.032,00 2.848,00 3.602,00 4.772,00 2.540,00 3.560,00 4.502,50 5.965,00 
35001 50000 2.400,00 3.740,00 4.840,00 6.350,00 3.000,00 4.675,00 6.050,00 7.937,50 
50001 and above 3.078,00 4.264,00 5.418,00 7.082,00 3.847,50 5.330,00 6.772,50 8.852,50 

 
2.3 Rates per hour for the period(s) after the first hour/holding/awaiting 

 
 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE 
(G.T.) 

WITH ENGINES WITHOUT ENGINES 
WORKING 

HRS 
( N/T) 

06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

OVERTIME 
NIGHT 
(OO-T) 

22:00-06:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 15000 389,00 543,00 697,00 774,00 486,25 678,75 871,25 967,50 
15001 35000 461,00 615,00 769,00 800,00 576,25 768,75 961,25 1.000,00 
35001 70000 774,00 851,00 1.004,00 1.051,00 967,50 1.063,75 1.255,00 1.313,75 
70001 and above 923,00 1.077,00 1.231,00 1.277,00 1.153,75 1.346,25 1.538,75 1.596,25 
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3. Towage Rates for Motor Tankers 
 
 
 

3.1 Rates for Arrival /Sailing for the first hour 
 
 
 

 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE  
(G.T.) 

ARRIVAL / SAILING WITH  ENGINES ARRIVAL / SAILING WITHOUT ENGINES 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T)  
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T) 06:00-
14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 999 419,00 569,00 747,00 523,75 711,25 933,75 

1000 2500 443,00 646,00 831,00 553,75 807,50 1.038,75 
2501 4000 558,00 812,00 1.028,00 697,50 1.015,00 1.285,00 
4001 7000 831,00 1.170,00 1.524,00 1.038,75 1.462,50 1.905,00 
7001 10000 1.020,00 1.466,00 1.851,00 1.275,00 1.832,50 2.313,75 

10001 15000 1.200,00 1.801,00 2.309,00 1.500,00 2.251,25 2.886,25 
15001 25000 1.394,00 1.992,00 2.591,00 1.742,50 2.490,00 3.238,75 
25001 35000 1.503,00 2.133,00 2.748,00 1.878,75 2.666,25 3.435,00 
35001 50000 1.976,00 2.873,00 3.237,00 2.470,00 3.591,25 4.046,25 
50001 70000 2.263,00 3.192,00 4.041,00 2.828,75 3.990,00 5.051,25 
70001 and above 2.591,00 3.682,00 4.854,00 3.238,75 4.602,50 6.067,50 

 
3.2 Rates for Shifting for the first hour 

 
 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE  
(G.T.) 

SHIFTING WITH ENGINES SHIFTING WITHOUT ENGINES 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T)  
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T)  
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 999 838,00 1.138,00 1.494,00 1.047,50 1.422,50 1.867,50 

1000 2500 886,00 1.292,00 1.662,00 1.107,50 1.615,00 2.077,50 
2501 4000 1.116,00 1.624,00 2.056,00 1.395,00 2.030,00 2.570,00 
4001 7000 1.662,00 2.340,00 3.048,00 2.077,50 2.925,00 3.810,00 
7001 10000 2.040,00 2.932,00 3.702,00 2.550,00 3.665,00 4.627,50 

10001 15000 2.400,00 3.602,00 4.618,00 3.000,00 4.502,50 5.772,50 
15001 25000 2.788,00 3.984,00 5.182,00 3.485,00 4.980,00 6.477,50 
25001 35000 3.006,00 4.266,00 5.496,00 3.757,50 5.332,50 6.870,00 
35001 50000 3.952,00 5.746,00 6.474,00 4.940,00 7.182,50 8.092,50 
50001 70000 4.526,00 6.384,00 8.082,00 5.657,50 7.980,00 10.102,50 
70001 and above 5.182,00 7.364,00 9.708,00 6.477,50 9.205,00 12.135,00 

 
3.3 Rates per hour for the period(s) after the first hour/holding/awaiting 

 
 
 

GROSS TONNAGE  
(G.T.) 

WITH ENGINES WITHOUT ENGINES 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T)  
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

WORKING 
HRS 

( N/T)  
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 
(O/T) 

14:00-22:00 

WEEKENDS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
06:00-06:00 

0 15000 407,00 570,00 731,00 508,75 712,50 913,75 

15001 35000 484,00 646,00 808,00 605,00 807,50 1.010,00 
35001 70000 812,00 893,00 1.055,00 1.015,00 1.116,25 1.318,75 
70001 and above 969,00 1.131,00 1.293,00 1.211,25 1.413,75 1.616,25 
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4. Rates for Standby Per Hour To Motor Tankers 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NUMBER OF 

TUGS 

 
GROSS TONNAGE 

(G.T.) 

WORKING 
HRS 

(N/T) 
06:00-14:00 

OVERTIME 

(O/T) 
14:00-22:00 

WEEKDAYS 
HOLIDAYS 

(OO/T) 
22:00-06:00 
06:00-06:00 

1 0 1000 148,00 176,00 184,00 
1 1001 5000 152,00 183,00 197,00 
1 5001 10000 219,00 281,00 312,00 
1 10001 15000 292,00 338,00 384,00 
1 15001 25000 383,00 424,00 465,00 
2 25001 40000 428,00 444,00 477,00 
2 40001 55000 449,00 498,00 531,00 
2 550001 70000 527,00 576,00 642,00 
2 700001 and above 632,00 691,00 770,00 
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5. IMPORTANT NOTES 
 

  
 

5.1 All Rates are in euro (€) currency and calculated on a "per Tug per Hour" basis with a minimum of one (1) hour per tug.. 
 

5.2 All works and/or services undertaken under, or in connection with, these Tariff Rates shall be, at all times, subject to 
and include each and all the "General Terms and Conditions for the provision of towage and other services", set out  
here below. 
 

5.3 Normal Working Days are considered Monday to Friday (all seasons). 
Normal Hours considered       06:00 hrs to 14:00 hrs 
Overtime Hours considered      14:01 hrs to 22:00 hrs 
Overtime Night Hours considered  22:01 hrs to 06:00 hrs 
Weekends and Holidays considered Saturday, Sunday, National and Orthodox Holidays 
Working Hours considered   06:01 hrs to 06:00 hrs 
 

5.4 The towage service commences from the time the tug is notified to mobilize from its berth until return thereto. 
 

5.5 In case the tug’s own towline is used for the tow service, there shall be, in addition to the above Tariff Rates, i)a lump 
sum charge of Euro150 to vessels with gross tonnage 0-15,000and ii)a lump sum charge  of Euro 250 to vessels with 
gross tonnage 15,001 and above. 
 

5.6 If  the towage and/or work is cancelled for any reason on behalf of the Tow than half (50%) of the amount in the Tariff 
Rates described above shall be owed as a compensation to our company. 
 

5.7 Extra Charge 20% for Christmas and New Year, period commencing from December 21st until January 10th both dates 
included. 
 

5.8 Extra Charge 15% for Easter period commencing the Sunday before and until the Sunday after Orthodox Easter both 
dates included. 
 

5.9 HOLIDAYS: Saturday, Sunday, 1St January, Epiphany, Shrove Monday, 25th March, Good Friday, Easter Day, Second day 
of Easter, Saint Giorgio’s Day ,1st May, Ascension Day, 15th August Assumption day, 14th  September, 26th & 28th 
October, Saint  Nicolas day , Christmas day, Second day of Christmas. 

 
5.10 Use of tugs with Fire Fighting capabilities (over 700 M3) for standby on motor tankers over 40.000 gross tonnage (in 

accordance with Hellenic Petroleum Regulations) will be charged Lump sum 2.500 euros per motor tanker. 

5.11 The lump sum and extra charges for Christmas, New Year and Easter periods, as described above, are not subject to the 
agreed discount, if any. 
 

5.12 Payment of our invoice(s) should be made within thirty (30) calendar days from the date of its issuance. 
 

5.13 The above Tariff Rates are applicable to normal harbor towage services only and not to services being rendered outside 
of, and further distant to or seawards, the anchorage of Thessaloniki. 
 

5.14 The above Towage Rates are valid until further notice. 
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	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	GROSS TONNAGE (G.T.)
	( N/T)
	( N/T)
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	967,50
	871,25
	678,75
	486,25
	774,00
	697,00
	543,00
	389,00
	15000
	0
	1.000,00
	961,25
	768,75
	576,25
	800,00
	769,00
	615,00
	461,00
	35000
	15001
	1.313,75
	1.255,00
	1.063,75
	967,50
	1.051,00
	1.004,00
	851,00
	774,00
	70000
	35001
	1.596,25
	1.538,75
	1.346,25
	1.153,75
	1.277,00
	1.231,00
	1.077,00
	923,00
	and above
	70001
	2. Towage Rates for Container  Vessels
	2.1 Rates for Arrival /Sailing for the first hour
	ARRIVAL / SAILING WITHOUT ENGINES
	ARRIVAL / SAILING WITH ENGINES
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	GROSS TONNAGE (G.T.)
	( N/T)
	( N/T)
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	812,50
	620,00
	611,25
	330,00
	650,00
	496,00
	489,00
	264,00
	999
	0
	1.028,75
	788,75
	625,00
	413,75
	823,00
	631,00
	500,00
	331,00
	2500
	1000
	1.313,75
	996,25
	745,00
	553,75
	1.051,00
	797,00
	596,00
	443,00
	4000
	2501
	1.876,25
	1.462,50
	1.123,75
	797,50
	1.501,00
	1.170,00
	899,00
	638,00
	7000
	4001
	2.410,00
	1.850,00
	1.393,75
	961,25
	1.928,00
	1.480,00
	1.115,00
	769,00
	10000
	7001
	2.597,50
	1.972,50
	1.500,00
	1.057,50
	2.078,00
	1.578,00
	1.200,00
	846,00
	15000
	10001
	2.737,50
	2.100,00
	1.600,00
	1.117,50
	2.190,00
	1.680,00
	1.280,00
	894,00
	25000
	15001
	2.982,50
	2.251,25
	1.780,00
	1.270,00
	2.386,00
	1.801,00
	1.424,00
	1.016,00
	35000
	25001
	3.968,75
	3.025,00
	2.337,50
	1.500,00
	3.175,00
	2.420,00
	1.870,00
	1.200,00
	50000
	35001
	4.426,25
	3.386,25
	2.665,00
	1.923,75
	3.541,00
	2.709,00
	2.132,00
	1.539,00
	and above
	50001
	2.2 Rates for Shifting for the first hour
	SHIFTING WITHOUT ENGINES
	SHIFTING WITH ENGINES
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	GROSS TONNAGE (G.T.)
	( N/T)
	( N/T)
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	1.625,00
	1.240,00
	1.222,50
	660,00
	1.300,00
	992,00
	978,00
	528,00
	999
	0
	2.057,50
	1.577,50
	1.250,00
	827,50
	1.646,00
	1.262,00
	1.000,00
	662,00
	2500
	1000
	2.627,50
	1.992,50
	1.490,00
	1.107,50
	2.102,00
	1.594,00
	1.192,00
	886,00
	4000
	2501
	3.752,50
	2.925,00
	2.247,50
	1.595,00
	3.002,00
	2.340,00
	1.798,00
	1.276,00
	7000
	4001
	4.820,00
	3.700,00
	2.787,50
	1.922,50
	3.856,00
	2.960,00
	2.230,00
	1.538,00
	10000
	7001
	5.195,00
	3.945,00
	3.000,00
	2.115,00
	4.156,00
	3.156,00
	2.400,00
	1.692,00
	15000
	10001
	5.475,00
	4.200,00
	3.200,00
	2.235,00
	4.380,00
	3.360,00
	2.560,00
	1.788,00
	25000
	15001
	5.965,00
	4.502,50
	3.560,00
	2.540,00
	4.772,00
	3.602,00
	2.848,00
	2.032,00
	35000
	25001
	7.937,50
	6.050,00
	4.675,00
	3.000,00
	6.350,00
	4.840,00
	3.740,00
	2.400,00
	50000
	35001
	8.852,50
	6.772,50
	5.330,00
	3.847,50
	7.082,00
	5.418,00
	4.264,00
	3.078,00
	and above
	50001
	2.3 Rates per hour for the period(s) after the first hour/holding/awaiting
	WITHOUT ENGINES
	WITH ENGINES
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T)
	OVERTIME NIGHT (OO-T)
	WORKING HRS
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	GROSS TONNAGE (G.T.)
	( N/T)
	( N/T)
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	06:00-06:00
	22:00-06:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	967,50
	871,25
	678,75
	486,25
	774,00
	697,00
	543,00
	389,00
	15000
	0
	1.000,00
	961,25
	768,75
	576,25
	800,00
	769,00
	615,00
	461,00
	35000
	15001
	1.313,75
	1.255,00
	1.063,75
	967,50
	1.051,00
	1.004,00
	851,00
	774,00
	70000
	35001
	1.596,25
	1.538,75
	1.346,25
	1.153,75
	1.277,00
	1.231,00
	1.077,00
	923,00
	and above
	70001
	3. 682BTowage Rates for Motor Tankers
	3. Towage Rates for Motor Tankers
	3.1 Rates for Arrival /Sailing for the first hour
	ARRIVAL / SAILING WITHOUT ENGINES
	ARRIVAL / SAILING WITH  ENGINES
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T) 06:00-06:00
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T) 06:00-06:00
	WORKING HRS
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	GROSS TONNAGE 
	( N/T) 06:00-14:00
	( N/T) 
	(G.T.)
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	14:00-22:00
	933,75
	711,25
	523,75
	747,00
	569,00
	419,00
	999
	0
	1.038,75
	807,50
	553,75
	831,00
	646,00
	443,00
	2500
	1000
	1.285,00
	1.015,00
	697,50
	1.028,00
	812,00
	558,00
	4000
	2501
	1.905,00
	1.462,50
	1.038,75
	1.524,00
	1.170,00
	831,00
	7000
	4001
	2.313,75
	1.832,50
	1.275,00
	1.851,00
	1.466,00
	1.020,00
	10000
	7001
	2.886,25
	2.251,25
	1.500,00
	2.309,00
	1.801,00
	1.200,00
	15000
	10001
	3.238,75
	2.490,00
	1.742,50
	2.591,00
	1.992,00
	1.394,00
	25000
	15001
	3.435,00
	2.666,25
	1.878,75
	2.748,00
	2.133,00
	1.503,00
	35000
	25001
	4.046,25
	3.591,25
	2.470,00
	3.237,00
	2.873,00
	1.976,00
	50000
	35001
	5.051,25
	3.990,00
	2.828,75
	4.041,00
	3.192,00
	2.263,00
	70000
	50001
	6.067,50
	4.602,50
	3.238,75
	4.854,00
	3.682,00
	2.591,00
	and above
	70001
	3.2 Rates for Shifting for the first hour
	SHIFTING WITHOUT ENGINES
	SHIFTING WITH ENGINES
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T) 06:00-06:00
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T) 06:00-06:00
	WORKING HRS
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	GROSS TONNAGE 
	( N/T) 
	( N/T) 
	(G.T.)
	14:00-22:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	06:00-14:00
	1.867,50
	1.422,50
	1.047,50
	1.494,00
	1.138,00
	838,00
	999
	0
	2.077,50
	1.615,00
	1.107,50
	1.662,00
	1.292,00
	886,00
	2500
	1000
	2.570,00
	2.030,00
	1.395,00
	2.056,00
	1.624,00
	1.116,00
	4000
	2501
	3.810,00
	2.925,00
	2.077,50
	3.048,00
	2.340,00
	1.662,00
	7000
	4001
	4.627,50
	3.665,00
	2.550,00
	3.702,00
	2.932,00
	2.040,00
	10000
	7001
	5.772,50
	4.502,50
	3.000,00
	4.618,00
	3.602,00
	2.400,00
	15000
	10001
	6.477,50
	4.980,00
	3.485,00
	5.182,00
	3.984,00
	2.788,00
	25000
	15001
	6.870,00
	5.332,50
	3.757,50
	5.496,00
	4.266,00
	3.006,00
	35000
	25001
	8.092,50
	7.182,50
	4.940,00
	6.474,00
	5.746,00
	3.952,00
	50000
	35001
	10.102,50
	7.980,00
	5.657,50
	8.082,00
	6.384,00
	4.526,00
	70000
	50001
	12.135,00
	9.205,00
	6.477,50
	9.708,00
	7.364,00
	5.182,00
	and above
	70001
	3.3 Rates per hour for the period(s) after the first hour/holding/awaiting
	WITHOUT ENGINES
	WITH ENGINES
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T) 06:00-06:00
	WORKING HRS
	WEEKENDS HOLIDAYS (OO/T) 06:00-06:00
	WORKING HRS
	GROSS TONNAGE 
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	OVERTIME (O/T)
	(G.T.)
	( N/T) 
	( N/T) 
	14:00-22:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-14:00
	06:00-14:00
	913,75
	712,50
	508,75
	731,00
	570,00
	407,00
	15000
	0
	1.010,00
	807,50
	605,00
	808,00
	646,00
	484,00
	35000
	15001
	1.318,75
	1.116,25
	1.015,00
	1.055,00
	893,00
	812,00
	70000
	35001
	1.616,25
	1.413,75
	1.211,25
	1.293,00
	1.131,00
	969,00
	and above
	70001
	4. Rates for Standby Per Hour To Motor Tankers
	WEEKDAYS
	WORKING
	OVERTIME
	HOLIDAYS
	HRS
	GROSS TONNAGE
	NUMBER OF TUGS
	(OO/T)
	(N/T)
	(O/T)
	(G.T.)
	22:00-06:00
	06:00-14:00
	14:00-22:00
	06:00-06:00
	184,00
	176,00
	148,00
	1000
	0
	1
	197,00
	183,00
	152,00
	5000
	1001
	1
	312,00
	281,00
	219,00
	10000
	5001
	1
	384,00
	338,00
	292,00
	15000
	10001
	1
	465,00
	424,00
	383,00
	25000
	15001
	1
	477,00
	444,00
	428,00
	40000
	25001
	2
	531,00
	498,00
	449,00
	55000
	40001
	2
	642,00
	576,00
	527,00
	70000
	550001
	2
	770,00
	691,00
	632,00
	and above
	700001
	2
	5. IMPORTANT NOTES
	5.1 All Rates are in euro (€) currency and calculated on a "per Tug per Hour" basis with a minimum of one (1) hour per tug..
	5.2 All works and/or services undertaken under, or in connection with, these Tariff Rates shall be, at all times, subject to and include each and all the "General Terms and Conditions for the provision of towage and other services", set out  here below.
	5.3 Normal Working Days are considered Monday to Friday (all seasons).
	Normal Hours considered       06:00 hrs to 14:00 hrs
	Overtime Hours considered      14:01 hrs to 22:00 hrs
	Overtime Night Hours considered  22:01 hrs to 06:00 hrs
	Weekends and Holidays considered Saturday, Sunday, National and Orthodox Holidays
	Working Hours considered   06:01 hrs to 06:00 hrs
	5.4 The towage service commences from the time the tug is notified to mobilize from its berth until return thereto.
	5.5 In case the tug’s own towline is used for the tow service, there shall be, in addition to the above Tariff Rates, i)a lump sum charge of Euro150 to vessels with gross tonnage 0-15,000and ii)a lump sum charge  of Euro 250 to vessels with gross tonnage 15,001 and above.
	If  the towage and/or work is cancelled for any reason on behalf of the Tow than half (50%) of the amount in the Tariff Rates described above shall be owed as a compensation to our company.
	5.7 Extra Charge 20% for Christmas and New Year, period commencing from December 21st until January 10th both dates included.
	5.8 Extra Charge 15% for Easter period commencing the Sunday before and until the Sunday after Orthodox Easter both dates included.
	5.9 HOLIDAYS: Saturday, Sunday, 1St January, Epiphany, Shrove Monday, 25th March, Good Friday, Easter Day, Second day of Easter, Saint Giorgio’s Day ,1st May, Ascension Day, 15th August Assumption day, 14th  September, 26th & 28th October, Saint  Nicolas day , Christmas day, Second day of Christmas.
	5.10 Use of tugs with Fire Fighting capabilities (over 700 M3) for standby on motor tankers over 40.000 gross tonnage (in accordance with Hellenic Petroleum Regulations) will be charged Lump sum 2.500 euros per motor tanker.
	5.11 The lump sum and extra charges for Christmas, New Year and Easter periods, as described above, are not subject to the agreed discount, if any.
	5.12 Payment of our invoice(s) should be made within thirty (30) calendar days from the date of its issuance.
	5.13 The above Tariff Rates are applicable to normal harbor towage services only and not to services being rendered outside of, and further distant to or seawards, the anchorage of Thessaloniki.
	5.14 The above Towage Rates are valid until further notice.

